

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1227-1228 OF 2003

M.A. SATTAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears that all the relevant documents are not before us. The lower court record has been received. Learned counsel for the State submits that she may be allowed to take out the photocopies of the relevant documents from the records so as to enable her to file additional documents. Registry is directed to allow the learned counsel to take the photocopies of all the relevant documents. Two weeks' time, is granted to file additional documents.

Put up after two weeks.

None appears on behalf of the appellants. Mr. Rohit Minocha, learned counsel is discharged to appear for the appellants.

Supreme Court Legal Aid Services is directed to appoint another advocate to appear on behalf of the appellants.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master