

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1227-1228 OF 2003

M.A. SATTAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its
judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Books referred:

AIR 1987 SC 1
AIR 1996 SC 2511